#### 505774135 11/14/2019

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5820953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ABB AB	07/27/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABB SCHWEIZ AG	
Street Address:	BROWN BOVERI STRASSE 6	
City:	BADEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-5400	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16496307		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)703-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-703-0800

Email: patent@whipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: WESLEY W. WHITMYER, JR

Address Line 1: 600 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04190-P0415A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WESLEY W. WHITMYER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=17Q2848#page1.tif source=17Q2848#page2.tif source=17Q2848#page3.tif

PATENT 505774135 REEL: 051011 FRAME: 0604

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment Recordation Branch Public Records Division Post Office Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### Request for Change of Name Recordation (PCT/IB/306 form)

#### Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed PCT Notification of the Recording of a Change of Applicant/Name of July 27, 2018, attached herewith as Exhibit A, applies to the following U.S. intellectual property:

Dock	et No.	App Serial No.	Date Filed	Title
04190	P0415A	16/496,307		Method And Device For Determining A Temperature Distribution In A Mold Plate For A Metal-Making Process

Respectfully submitted,

/ Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr./

November 14, 2019

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No., 33,558 Attorney for Applicant WHITMYER IP GROUP LLC 600 Summer Street Stamford, CT 06901 203 703-0800

> PATENT REEL: 051011 FRAME: 0605

# Exhibit A

PATENT REEL: 051011 FRAME: 0606

## **PCT**

Form PCT/IB/306 (January 2009)

The International Bureau of WIP 34, chemin des Colombettes

1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland

From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU
-------------------------------

PCT	То:				
	JIN, Xiao-Ho	IIN Vice Hong			
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING		ellectual Property			
OF A CHANGE	Forskargränd				
	721 78 Väste				
(PCT Rule 92bis.1 and	SUÈDE				
Administrative Instructions, Section 422)					
Date of mailing (day/month/year)	]				
27 July 2018 (27.07.2018)					
Applicant's or agent's file reference	T	MPORTANT NOTIFICAT	ION		
SE-17008WO01	1	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION			
International application No.	International filing da				
PCT/EP2018/056101	12 March 20	018 (12.03.2018)			
The following indications appeared on record concerning:					
★ the applicant	the exent	□ the commo	n representative		
Name and Address	the agent	State of Nationality	State of Residence		
ABB AB		SE	SE		
Kopparbergsvägen 2 721 83 Västerås		Telephone No.			
Sweden					
Sweden		Facsimile No.			
		E-mail address			
			rom		
2. The Leavest and December 1, and the Affine the conflict that the City		se-ip.patent@abb.o			
2. The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that the follow		_			
the person the name the addres	s the	nationality	the residence		
Name and Λddress		State of Nationality	State of Residence		
ABB SCHWEIZ AG		СН	СН		
Brown Boveri Strasse 6		Telephone No.			
5400 Baden					
Switzerland		Facsimile No.			
		E-mail address			
		Notifications by e-1	nail authorized		
3. Further observations, if necessary:					
4. A copy of this notification has been sent to:		onal Preliminary Examin	ing ∧uthority		
the receiving Office		ed Offices concerned			
the International Searching Authority the Authority(ies) specified for supplementary search	other:	Offices concerned			
ine Authority (163) specified for supplementary seaten					
The International Bureau of WIPO	Authorized officer				

e-mail pct.team5@wipo.int Telephone No. +41 22 338 74 05 Facsimile No. +41 22 338 70 80

1/N6TD6LK6FA5QU0

**PATENT** 

Campin Helene

**REEL: 051011 FRAME: 0607 RECORDED: 11/14/2019**